RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE OUTSTANDING SERVICE OF ROBERT DOUGLAS HADLEY ON THE CATALINA FOOTHILLS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 16 GOVERNING BOARD

WHEREAS, Robert Douglas Hadley has served with distinction on the Catalina Foothills School District Governing Board for two terms, constituting eight years of uninterrupted service; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Hadley has dedicated countless hours to attending meetings, engaging with the community, and addressing the needs of students and families, while always acting with integrity, fairness, professionalism, and in a collaborative spirit, with a focus on the best interests of students; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Hadley has been instrumental in sustaining the district's robust curriculum and supporting the implementation of new academic programs, demonstrating a special interest in athletics and Career and Technical Education, as well as a commitment to retaining high-quality educators and highlighting their exceptional skill; and

WHEREAS, during his tenure, Mr. Hadley has demonstrated a steadfast commitment to the academic success, well-being, and future of all students in the Catalina Foothills School District and has similarly worked for the betterment of its faculty, staff and community at large;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Catalina Foothills School District Governing Board and Administrators hereby express its sincere gratitude to Mr. Hadley for his dedicated service to our community; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution be presented to Mr. Hadley as a token of our appreciation; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution be placed in the official records of the Catalina Foothills School District.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 10th day of December, 2024.

Ms. Eileen Jackson President	Ms. Amy Krauss Vice-President
Ms. Gina Mehmert	Ms. Carole Siegler
Member	Member

APPROVED AND CONCURRED BY:

Development

Dr. Denise Bartlett
Superintendent

Ms. Mindy Westover
Associate Superintendent

Ms. Sheryl Castro

Ms. Amie Sams
Executive Director of Curriculum & Board Secretary